

Global Research Institute of Management & Technology

(Approved by AICTE & HSBTE, Govt. of Haryana and Affiliated to Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra) NACHRAUN, RADAUR, DISTT. YAMUNA NAGAR (HARYANA) INDIA e-mail : info@grimtradaur.ac.in • Website : www.grimtradaur.ac.in

Ref. No. GRIMT/ADC/2024-27/6109

Dated 12-2024

(M): 093556-88202

OFFICE ORDERS

Anti Discrimination Committee

An Anti-Discrimination Committee of the institute is constituted to look after the related matters (if any) of depriving a student / staff or group of students on the basis of caste, creed, language, ethnicity, gender, different ability. The committee always tries to uphold the dignity of the institution by addressing the concerns (if any) brought into the notice related to equality in offering or receiving education inside the campus. The committee cell ensures conducive environment for academic growth of the people belonging to the institute. The committee protects the rights of individuals without any prejudice to their appearance or lifestyle in the process of learning inside the campus. The committee shall eliminate discrimination against or harassment of any individual in all forms by prohibiting it and by providing preventive and protective measures to facilitate its eradication and punishments for those who indulge in any form of discrimination, nurturing equality and fairness within the institution.

S.No.	Name of the Person	Designation	Position in Committee	Contact No.s
1.	Dr. Lakshya Aggarwal	Director	Convenor	9355688207
2.	Er. Dilbag Singh	Assistant Professor-ME	Coordinator-SC	8295030786
3.	Er. Pallvi Gupta	Head of DepttECE	Co-Coordinator	9729746046
4.	Er. Shivani Kamboj	Assistant Professor-CSE	Member	9518800375
		Assistant Professor-	Member-	
5.	Ms. Shabana Salmani 🖉	Computer Application(s)	Minority Class	7015778099
6.	Ms. Sapna	Assistant Professor-CSE	Member-SC	9306973577
7.	Mr. Nirmal Singh	Non Teaching Staff	Member-SC	9812711708
8.	Mr. Yogesh	Non Teaching Staff	Member	9671940448
9.	Mr. Ashish	Warden-Boys Hostel	Member	8182840090

The constitution of the Anti-Discrimination Committee comprises:

The coordinator will ensure a meeting of the committee atleast once in a month, record and keep the minutes of meeting related to the activities done on the part of the committee. The office clerk will assist the above cell in all matters and will maintain the proper record. The Committee shall come into force on the day it is notified and shall function as per the authorities of Chairman-BOG of the Institute.

Global Research Institute of Management & Technology Jathlana Road, Nachroan, Radaur Director Global Research Instit of Mot. & Tuchnology Village - Nachraun (Radaur) Distt. Yamuna Nagar-135133

Page 1 of 2

(M) : 093556-88202 093556-88204



Global Research Institute of Management & Technology

(Approved by AICTE & HSBTE, Govt. of Haryana and Affiliated to Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra) NACHRAUN, RADAUR, DISTT. YAMUNA NAGAR (HARYANA) INDIA e-mail : info@grimtradaur.ac.in • Website : www.grimtradaur.ac.in

Ref. No. GRIMT ADC / 2024-27 6109

Dated 13-12-2024

The copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action, please.

- 1) Chairman
- 2) Vice Chairperson
- 3) Prof. (Dr.) R.S. Sharma Group Director
- 4) Prof. (Dr.) Lakshya Aggarwal-Director
- 5) Registrar
- 6) All Members of Anti-Discrimination Committee (ADC)
- 7) All HOD's (to be circulated amongst all faculty and staff of the concerned departments)
- 8) Website of the Institute
- 9) Librarian
- 10) All Notice Boards
- 11) Chief Warden
- 12) Security Officer(s)

(Registrar

Global Research Institute of Management & Technology Jathlana Road, Nachroan, Radaur Distt. Yamuna Nagar-135133

Director

Global Research Insit. (Director)ology Village - Nachreun (Radaur) Distt. Yamuna Nagar-135133